%’ AN[IH[IR

shipbroking

WEEKLY MARKET REPORT

August 10™, 2020

ANCHOR SHIPBROKING INC.

Flessa 1-7, 18538, Piraeus, Greece
snp@anchorshipbroking.gr



WEEKLY BALTIC INDICES

#5 ANCHOR

shipbroking

31ST July
1350
2206
1227
870
474
$18,296
$11,045
$9,709
$9,565
$8,539

$6,573

W-o0-W
11.2%
8.8%
27.4%
-1.7%
-0.6%
8.8%
27.4%
31.2%
-1.6%
-0.7%

-1.0%

Y-o-Y
-12.3%
-24.3%
-12.7%
-10.5%
-9.4%
-16.6%
-8.5%
-11.1%
-13.6%
-13.8%

-15.0%

5 YRS OLD

VLCC

AFRAMAX

KAMSARMAX
SUPRAMAX

WEEKLY BALTIC SALE & PURCHASE ASSESSMENTS (in mill $)

7™ August
$70.458
$48.737
$38.304
$27.964
$31.391
$20.651
$15.071
$14.682

31ST July
$70.965
$49.051
$38.736
$28.166
$31.184
$20.626
$15.144
$14.619

WEEKLY BALTIC DEMO ASSESSMENTS ($/1dt)

I sangladesh
BC 9K-20K LDT 305.200
TNK 15K-30K LDT 307.900

India
292.100
294.900

W-o0-W
-0.507
-0.314
-0.432
-0.202
0.207
0.025
-0.073
0.063

Pakistan
355.000
343.700

ANCHOR SHIPBROKING INC.

Flessa 1-7, 18538, Piraeus, Greece

snp@anchorshipbroking.gr



%’ ANEHUR

SECOND HAND SALES

shipbroking

BULK CARRIERS

Name DWT Year
XING LE HAI 81,361 2017
XING HUAN HAI 81,361 2017
GIOVANNI CORRADO 81,100 2020
DEVONGATE 61,517 2014
SAM HAWK 57,200 2013
DD MARMARA 57,195 2012
DD KARADENIZ 57,157 2012
DD EGE 57,111 2012
VEGA LEA 53,716 2010
RAFFLES QUAY 53,688 2006
GLORIOUS KAMAGARI 38,182 2013
HONGXIN OCEAN 32,527 2012

WESTERN CONFIDENCE 28,467

2009

Yard
NAMURA

NAMURA
OSHIMA
DALIAN
STX OFFSHORE
STX OFFSHORE
STX OFFSHORE
STX OFFSHORE
CHENGXI
NEW CENTURY
IMABARI
HONGXIN

IMABARI

Country
JAPAN

JAPAN
JAPAN
CHINA
S. KOREA
S. KOREA
S. KOREA
S. KOREA
CHINA
CHINA
JAPAN
CHINA

JAPAN

Gears

CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X36
CR4X36
CR4X30
CR4X30
CR4X30

CR4X30

Price

26,000,000
ENBLOC

30,500,000
16,200,000

10,650,000

10,000,000
EACH

7,000,000
5,250,000
13,200,000
6,950,000

5,900,000

Buyers Comments
CHINA

UNDISCLOSED
GREECE

UNDISCLOSED AUCTION SALE

FAR EASTERN
UNDISCLOSED SS/DD 10/2020
UNDISCLOSED
SWITZERLAND

CHINA DD DUE 09/2020

TURKEY

TANKERS

Name DWT Year Yard
OTOWASAN 302,477 2005 JAPAN
ADVANTAGE SKY 156,658 2010 CHINA
ARCHANGELOS GABRIEL 72,291 2005 CHINA
GLOBAL LAKE 7,500 2018 CHINA
SEA SWIFT 4,998 2003 CHINA

Country

KAWASAKI

HUDONG-ZHONGHUA

TAIXING GANGHUA

Price

26,250,000

7,000,000

6,800,000 UNDISCLOSED

Comments

SS/DD 12/2020

Buyers

GREECE

NANTONG RONGSHENG 25,250,000 UNDISCLOSED AUCTION SALE

GERMANY

MARINELINE

GUANGZHOU HANGTONG 1,500,000 UNDISCLOSED

ANCHOR SHIPBROKING INC.

Flessa 1-7, 18538, Piraeus, Greece

snp@anchorshipbroking.gr



%’ ANIJH[IR

shipbroking

CONTAINER / GENERAL CARGO

Name Type DWT Year Yard Country Gears TEU Price Buyers Comments
PARIS EXPRESS CONTAINER 153,514 2011 SAMSUNG S. KOREA - 12562 146,000,000 CANADA
MADRID EXPRESS CONTAINER 153,514 2010 SAMSUNG S. KOREA - 12562 ENBLOC
YM ENHANCER CONTAINER 52,773 2008 CSBC TAIWAN - 4252
FSL EMINENCE CONTAINER 52,773 2008 CSBC TAIWAN - 4252 UNill\‘sé:LIE;)CSED UNDISCLOSED
FSL ELIXIR CONTAINER 51,870 2008 CSBC TAIWAN - 4252
BOMAR AURORA CONTAINER 38,104 2005 NORDSEEWERKE GERMANY - 2702 6,000,000 UNDISCLOSED
ANTUNG GENERAL CARGO 7,602 2007 HUANGHAI CHINA CR2X40 618 UNDSICLOSED UNDISCLOSED OLD SALE
EAST SEA GENERAL CARGO 6,648 2008 WEIHAI DONGJHAI CHINA CR1X30 - UNDISCLOSED UNDISCLOSED

DEMOLITION SALES

Demo

DWT LDT Year Country Price ($/1dt) Country Comments
GREEN WORLD BC 49,673 10367 1996 IMABARI JAPAN 361 PAKISTAN
AS IS KAOHSIUNG WITH 400 T VLSFO &
EVER DELUXE CONTAINER 55,635 21700 1998 MITSUBISHI KOBE JAPAN 310 INDIA 600 T MGO FOR HKC RECYCLING
UNI-ARISE CONTAINER 15,477 5129 1997 CHINA SHIPBUILDING KAO TAIWAN 268 INDIA  AS IS KAOHSIUNG FOR HKC RECYCLING
SHUNTER OFFSHORE 1,866 1753 1983 ELSFLETHER GERMANY UNDISCLOSED INDIA

NEW BUILDING ORDERS

Type Units Size Country Delivery Price (mill $) Comments
BC 1 61,000 DWT NACKS CHINA 2022 SANSHO KAIUN UNDISCLOSED
TANKER 1+2 6,600 DWT STX S. KOREA 2022 WOOLIM SHIPPING UNDISCLOSED
PASS 1 375 PAX HYUNDAI MIPO S. KOREA 2022 UNDISCLOSED UNDISCLOSED BATTERY POWERED

Disclaimer: All the information contained in this report is given in good faith, but without any guarantee and is based on data collected
from various sources. This report is presented for the sole and exclusive information of its recipients and whilst every care has been taken
in the preparation of this report, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made by Anchor Shipbroking Inc.

ANCHOR SHIPBROKING INC.

Flessa 1-7, 18538, Piraeus, Greece
snp@anchorshipbroking.gr



