

WEEKLY MARKET REPORT

August 10TH, 2020

ANCHOR SHIPBROKING INC.

Flessa 1-7, 18538, Piraeus, Greece snp@anchorshipbroking.gr



WEEKLY BALTIC INDICES											
	7 [™] August	31 ST July	W-o-W	Y-o-Y							
BDI	1501	1350	11.2%	-12.3%							
BCI	2401	2206	8.8%	-24.3%							
ВРІ	1563	1227	27.4%	-12.7%							
BSI	855	870	-1.7%	-10.5%							
BHSI	471	474	-0.6%	-9.4%							
Cape TC Avg	\$19,912	\$18,296	8.8%	-16.6%							
Kmax TC Avg	\$14,070	\$11,045	27.4%	-8.5%							
Pmx TC Avg	\$12,734	\$9,709	31.2%	-11.1%							
Supra TC Avg	\$9,408	\$9,565	-1.6%	-13.6%							
Hsize38 TC	\$8,475	\$8,539	-0.7%	-13.8%							
Hsize28 TC	\$6,509	\$6,573	-1.0%	-15.0%							

WEEKLY BALTIC SALE & PURCHASE ASSESSMENTS (in mill \$)										
5 YRS OLD	7 TH August	31 ST July	W-o-W							
VLCC	\$70.458	\$70.965	-0.507							
SUEZMAX	\$48.737	\$49.051	-0.314							
AFRAMAX	\$38.304	\$38.736	-0.432							
MR	\$27.964	\$28.166	-0.202							
CAPE	\$31.391	\$31.184	0.207							
KAMSARMAX	\$20.651	\$20.626	0.025							
SUPRAMAX	\$15.071	\$15.144	-0.073							
HSIZE 38	\$14.682	\$14.619	0.063							

WEEKLY BALTIC DEMO ASSESSMENTS (\$/ldt)										
	Bangladesh India									
BC 9K-20K LDT	305.200	292.100	355.000							
TNK 15K-30K LDT	307.900	294.900	343.700							

ANCHOR SHIPBROKING INC.



SECOND HAND SALES

BULK CARRIERS

Name	DWT Yea	· Yard	Country	Gears	Price	Buyers	Comments
XING LE HAI	81,361 2017	NAMURA	JAPAN	-	26,000,000	CHINA	
XING HUAN HAI	81,361 2017	NAMURA	JAPAN	-	ENBLOC	CHINA	
GIOVANNI CORRADO	81,100 2020	OSHIMA	JAPAN	-	30,500,000	UNDISCLOSED	
DEVONGATE	61,517 2014	DALIAN	CHINA	CR4X30	16,200,000	GREECE	
SAM HAWK	57,200 2013	STX OFFSHORE	S. KOREA	CR4X30	10,650,000	UNDISCLOSED	AUCTION SALE
DD MARMARA	57,195 2012	STX OFFSHORE	S. KOREA	CR4X30			
DD KARADENIZ	57,157 2012	STX OFFSHORE	S. KOREA	CR4X30	10,000,000 EACH	FAR EASTERN	
DD EGE	57,111 2012	STX OFFSHORE	S. KOREA	CR4X36			
VEGA LEA	53,716 2010	CHENGXI	CHINA	CR4X36	7,000,000	UNDISCLOSED	SS/DD 10/2020
RAFFLES QUAY	53,688 2006	NEW CENTURY	CHINA	CR4X30	5,250,000	UNDISCLOSED	
GLORIOUS KAMAGARI	38,182 2013	IMABARI	JAPAN	CR4X30	13,200,000	SWITZERLAND	
HONGXIN OCEAN	32,527 2012	HONGXIN	CHINA	CR4X30	6,950,000	CHINA	DD DUE 09/2020
WESTERN CONFIDENCE	28,467 2009	IMABARI	JAPAN	CR4X30	5,900,000	TURKEY	

П	Α.	M	1/	Е.	n	_
-	Δ١	N	N	Е.	к	\sim

Name	DWT	Year	Yard	Country	Price	Buyers	Comments
OTOWASAN	302,477	2005	JAPAN	KAWASAKI	26,250,000	GREECE	SS/DD 12/2020
ADVANTAGE SKY	156,658	2010	CHINA	NANTONG RONGSHENG	25,250,000	UNDISCLOSED	AUCTION SALE
ARCHANGELOS GABRIEL	72,291	2005	CHINA	HUDONG-ZHONGHUA	7,000,000	GERMANY	
GLOBAL LAKE	7,500	2018	CHINA	TAIXING GANGHUA	6,800,000	UNDISCLOSED	MARINELINE
SEA SWIFT	4,998	2003	CHINA	GUANGZHOU HANGTONG	1,500,000	UNDISCLOSED	



CONTAINER / GENERAL CARGO

Name	Туре	DWT	Year	Yard	Country	Gears	TEU	Price	Buyers	Comments
PARIS EXPRESS	CONTAINER	153,514	2011	SAMSUNG	S. KOREA	-	12562	146,000,000	CANADA	
MADRID EXPRESS	CONTAINER	153,514	2010	SAMSUNG	S. KOREA	-	12562	ENBLOC	CANADA	
YM ENHANCER	CONTAINER	52,773	2008	CSBC	TAIWAN	-	4252			
FSL EMINENCE	CONTAINER	52,773	2008	CSBC	TAIWAN	-	4252	UNDISCLOSED ENBLOC	UNDISCLOSED	
FSL ELIXIR	CONTAINER	51,870	2008	CSBC	TAIWAN	-	4252			
BOMAR AURORA	CONTAINER	38,104	2005	NORDSEEWERKE	GERMANY	-	2702	6,000,000	UNDISCLOSED	
ANTUNG	GENERAL CARGO	7,602	2007	HUANGHAI	CHINA	CR2X40	618	UNDSICLOSED	UNDISCLOSED	OLD SALE
EAST SEA	GENERAL CARGO	6,648	2008	WEIHAI DONGJHAI	CHINA	CR1X30	-	UNDISCLOSED	UNDISCLOSED	

DEMOLITION SALES

Name	Туре	DWT	LDT	Year	Yard	Country	Price (\$/ldt)	Demo Country	Comments
GREEN WORLD	ВС	49,673	10367	1996	IMABARI	JAPAN	361	PAKISTAN	
EVER DELUXE	CONTAINER	55,635	21700	1998	MITSUBISHI KOBE	JAPAN	310	INDIA	AS IS KAOHSIUNG WITH 400 T VLSFO & 600 T MGO FOR HKC RECYCLING
UNI-ARISE	CONTAINER	15,477	5129	1997	CHINA SHIPBUILDING KAO	TAIWAN	268	INDIA	AS IS KAOHSIUNG FOR HKC RECYCLING
SHUNTER	OFFSHORE	1,866	1753	1983	ELSFLETHER	GERMANY	UNDISCLOSED	INDIA	

NEW BUILDING ORDERS

Туре	Units	Size	Yard	Country	Delivery	Buyer	Price (mill \$)	Comments
ВС	1	61,000 DWT	NACKS	CHINA	2022	SANSHO KAIUN	UNDISCLOSED	
TANKER	1+2	6,600 DWT	STX	S. KOREA	2022	WOOLIM SHIPPING	UNDISCLOSED	
PASS	1	375 PAX	HYUNDAI MIPO	S. KOREA	2022	UNDISCLOSED	UNDISCLOSED	BATTERY POWERED

Disclaimer: All the information contained in this report is given in good faith, but without any guarantee and is based on data collected from various sources. This report is presented for the sole and exclusive information of its recipients and whilst every care has been taken in the preparation of this report, no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made by Anchor Shipbroking Inc.

ANCHOR SHIPBROKING INC.